●Bottom mounting
●T-slot mounting groove
●Upper piping
●Top mounting
●Side mounting●Side piping
●Sensor switch mounting groove
699
Square, thin body allows selection of mounting and

Head side
721
Order Codes for End Keep Cylinder
SG
Basic type
DA K Q
-HL
-RL
×
Bore size×Stroke
-ZE135
-ZE235
-ZE155
-ZE255
-ZE101
-ZE201
-ZE102
-ZE202
A
B
1
2
・・・
n
-HL
-RL
■ Operation type
DA : Double acting type
■ Cylinder
K : End keep cylinder
■ Bearing specification
Blank : Slide bearing type
Q : Rolling bearing type
■ End keep position ■ Sensor switch Note
Blank : No sensor
switch
-ZE135 : With ZE135
● 2-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC10～28V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE155 : With ZE155
● 3-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC4.5～28V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE235 : With ZE235
● 2-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC10～28V
●Vertical lead wire
-ZE255 : With ZE255
● 3-lead wire Solid state type
●With indicator lamp
●DC4.5～28V
●Vertical lead wire
-ZE101 : With ZE101
● 2-lead wire Reed switch type
●Without indicator lamp
●DC5～28V
AC85～115V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE102 : With ZE102
● 2-lead wire Reed switch type
●With indicator lamp
●DC10～28V
AC85～115V
●Horizontal lead wire
-ZE201 : With ZE201
● 2-lead wire Reed switch type
●Without indicator lamp